FORM NO. G22-533
Gas Furnaces
RGTA Series
Rely on Ruud.™
Ruud Achiever® Series Downflow/
Horizontal Gas Furnace
Ruud Achiever® Series Downflow/
Horizontal Gas Furnace

• Control board diagnostics.
Model Features
Model Number Identification
RGTA Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 5
Model Number Identification
R G T A — 07E AM E S
Ruud Gas
Furnace
Downflow/
Horizontal
Condensing
Gas Furnace
Design
Series
Heating Input
Designation
Variations
A = Std.
B = Wide
Cabinet
Blower Size
M = 11 x 7
[279 x 178 mm]
R = 11 x 10
[279 x 254 mm]
Z = 12 x 11
[305 x 279 mm]
Y = 12 x 7
[305 x 178 mm]
Heat/Cool
Designation
E = 1100-1300 CFM
[519-613.5 L/s]
G = 1500-1700 CFM
[707.9-802.3 L/s]
J = 1900-2100 CFM
[896.7-991.1 L/s]
Fuel Code
S = U.S. and
Canadian Natural
Gas
Electric
Ignition
04E
06E
07E
09E
10E
12E
Input
BTU/HR
45,000 [13 kW]
60,000 [17.6 kW]
75,000 [20.5 kW]
90,000 [26.4 kW]
105,000 [30.7 kW]
120,000 [35.2 kW]
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data
RGTA Series
Rely on Ruud.™6
Downflow Application
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
IMPORTANT NOTE: Horizontal furnace may be installed for horizontal left hand air supply ONLY. The condensate trap provided for horizontal application must be
installed in the field beneath the unit as directed in the furnace Installation & Operating Instructions.
MODEL
RGTA- A B C D E F LEFT
SIDE
MINIMUM CLEARANCE (IN.) [mm] SHIP
WGTS.
[kg]
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT
04 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 155/8 [397] 2 [51] 165/8 [422] 137/8 [352] 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 111 [50]
06 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 155/8 [397] 2 [51] 165/8 [422] 137/8 [352] 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 117 [53]